DLM 4000.25, Volume 2, November 26, 2019

Change 13
DISPOSAL RELEASE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR
SUPPLY STATUS
RECORD

FIELD LEGEND POSITION(S) ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS

Document Identifier Code 1-3 Enter DIC ARJ, ARK, ARL, or AEJ, as
applicable.

Routing Identifier Code 4-6 Enter RIC of the source of supply from
which the DRO or follow-up was received.

Media and Status 7 Leave blank.

Stock or Part Number 8-221 Enter NSN or part number of the item
released.

Unit of Issue 23-24 Enter the U/l from the DRO.

Quantity 25-29 a. Enter the quantity for which release is
confirmed (DIC AR _) or the quantity
appropriate to the status being provided
(DIC AEJ).

b. For ammunition and ammunition related
items only (items in FSG 13 and for FSC
1410, 1420, 1427, 1440, 5330, 5865, 6810
or 8140), enter an M in rp 29 to express in
thousands any quantity exceeding 99,999.
Example: Express a quantity of 1,950,000
as 1950M (1950 in rp 25-28 and an M in rp
29).

Document Number 30-43 Enter document number as shown in the
DRO.

Suffix 44 Leave blank.

Retention Quantity 45-51 Enter quantity actually retained.

52-542 Perpetuate from DRO.

Blank 55-56 Leave blank.

' For subsistence transactions, rp 22 and 52-53 will contain the date packed/expiration date indicator

code.
2 |bid.
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FIELD LEGEND

Estimated Shipping Date
or Date Shipped

Blank

Precious Metals
ADPE |dentification
Disposal Authority
Supply Status

Routing Identifier Code
Ownership

Supply Condition
Management

All Other Fields
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RECORD
POSITION(S)

57-59

60-61
62
63
64

65-66

67-69
70
71

72

73-80
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Change 13

ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS

Enter date delivered/shipped to DLA
Disposition Services Field Office. When
used in response to follow-up and
shipment has not occurred, enter ESD.

Leave blank.

Enter applicable code from AP2.23.
Enter applicable code from AP2.24.
Enter applicable code from AP2.21.

Enter supply status from AP2.16, if
applicable; otherwise, leave blank.

Enter the RIC (From).
Enter the ownership code, as applicable.

Enter the supply condition code, as
applicable.

Enter the management code, as
applicable.

Leave blank.
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