AP8.16. APPENDIX 8.16

DISPOSAL RELEASE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR SUPPLY STATUS

RECORD

FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Document Identifier Code	1-3	Enter DIC ARJ, ARK, ARL, or AEJ, as applicable.
Routing Identifier Code	4-6	Enter RIC of the source of supply from which the DRO or follow-up was received.
Media and Status	7	Leave blank.
Stock or Part Number	8-22 ¹	Enter NSN or part number of the item released.
Unit of Issue	23-24	Enter the U/I from the DRO.
Quantity	25-29	 a. Enter the quantity for which release is confirmed (DIC AR_) or the quantity appropriate to the status being provided (DIC AEJ).
		b. For ammunition and ammunition related items only (items in FSG 13 and for FSC 1410, 1420, 1427, 1440, 5330, 5865, 6810 or 8140), enter an M in rp 29 to express in thousands any quantity exceeding 99,999. Example: Express a quantity of 1,950,000 as 1950M (1950 in rp 25-28 and an M in rp 29).
Document Number	30-43	Enter document number as shown in the DRO.
Suffix	44	Leave blank.
Retention Quantity	45-51	Enter quantity actually retained.
	52-54 ²	Perpetuate from DRO.
Blank	55-56	Leave blank.

¹ For subsistence transactions, rp 22 and 52-53 will contain the date packed/expiration date indicator code.

² Ibid.

FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Estimated Shipping Date or Date Shipped	57-59	Enter date delivered/shipped to DLA Disposition Services Field Office. When used in response to follow-up and

RECORD

or Date Shipped	37-39	Disposition Services Field Office. When used in response to follow-up and shipment has not occurred, enter ESD.
Blank	60-61	Leave blank.
Precious Metals	62	Enter applicable code from AP2.23.
ADPE Identification	63	Enter applicable code from AP2.24.
Disposal Authority	64	Enter applicable code from AP2.21.
Supply Status	65-66	Enter supply status from AP2.16, if applicable; otherwise, leave blank.
Routing Identifier Code	67-69	Enter the RIC (From).
Ownership	70	Enter the ownership code, as applicable.
Supply Condition	71	Enter the supply condition code, as applicable.
Management	72	Enter the management code, as applicable.
All Other Fields	73-80	Leave blank.